Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 04240503 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4X50-R0 District:04

Counties: PALM BEACH

Road Name: PALM BEACH COUNTY DRAINAGE VIDEO INSPECTION

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42977187201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:365Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:05/03/24

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 13

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$200,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment. materials and incidentals necessary to clean. inspect, video and map (by using GPS coordinates) the storm water system in Palm Beach County.

•ADVERTISED ESTIMATE: The award amount and contract performance bond shall be based on the Department's advertised estimate amount of \$200,000.00 and not the contractor's bid total.

•PERFORMANCE BOND: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

PLEASE READ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION FY2023-24 (SECTION 7-13) FOR INSURANCE LIMITS.

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E4X50-R0

		·		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 CLEAN DRAINAGE STRUCTURES (LF)				
	E425-73-1	CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)	EA	375.000
	E430- 94- 1	DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"	LF	30,000.000
	E430- 94- 2	DESILT PIPE, 25-36"	LF	8,000.000
	E430- 94- 3	DESILT PIPE, 37-48"	LF	2,000.000
	E430- 94- 4	DESILT PIPE, 49-60"	LF	500.000
	E430- 94- 5	DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER	LF	100.000
	E432- 4-	STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)	LF	43,000.000